Resolution No.: \_\_\_\_ of 2020

### THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE VILLAGE BOARD

#### **Roll Call Vote**

| Names                        | Ayes | Noes | Abstain | Absent |
|------------------------------|------|------|---------|--------|
| Mayor<br>Mr. George Kalaj    |      |      |         |        |
| Trustee<br>Mr. Abraham Weiss |      |      |         |        |
| Trustee Mr. John L. Ross     |      |      |         |        |
| Trustee Mr. Yitzchok Feldman |      |      |         |        |
| Trustee Mr. Johnny Belfort   |      |      |         |        |
| TOTAL                        |      |      |         |        |

| The following was presented               |
|---|
| Ву  |
| Seconded by                               |
| Date of Adoption <u>December 14, 2020</u> |

# RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE SETTING A TIME AND PLACE FOR A PUBLIC HEARING REGARDING THE ADOPTION OF RENTS AND RATES FOR THE VILLAGE'S SEWER DISTRICT

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to section 88-29 of the Village Code, the Village Board is authorized to set the rents and rates for the Village's sewer district; and

**WHEREAS**, the Village Board seeks public comment and suggestions regarding the adoption of rents and rates for the sewer district for the 2021 fiscal year; and

**WHEREAS**, the Village Board wishes to set a time and place for a public hearing to consider the adoption of rents and rates for the sewer district;

### NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY

**RESOLVED**, that a public hearing be held by the Village Board in order to receive comments and suggestions regarding the adoption of rents and rates for the sewer district, on December 28, 2021, at 7:02 p.m. at the Village Hall located at 811 Route 208, Monroe, New York; and it is further

**RESOLVED**, that the Village Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to cause public notice of said hearing to be given as provided by law.

## BY ORDER OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE, NEW YORK.

DATED: December 14, 2020

Kerry Dougherty, Village Clerk